

ITEM NO.64+82

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).13742/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/03/2015
in WPC No. 6192/2011 passed by the High Court of Gauhati)

MD. HABIBULLAH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for deletion of proforma respondents and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

I.A. No.2- (Appln. for permission to file additional documents)

With

SLP(C) No.13841/2015

(With appln. (s) for deletion of proforma respondents, exemption
from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, prayer for interim
relief and office report)

SLP(C) Nos.13843-13844/2015

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/05/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.
Mr. Yashvardhan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pratim Pathak, Adv.Mr. Nishant Das, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Avijit Roy, Adv.

Digitally signed by

For M/s. Corporate Law Group

NEETU KHAJURIA

Date: 2015.05.09

12:20:40 IST

Reason:

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice.

2

Mr. Avijit Roy, learned counsel accepts

notice on behalf of State of Assam.

Counter affidavit, if any, may be filed

within six weeks' time.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed by
the petitioners within two weeks therefrom.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar