

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18417-18418/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/03/2015 in WPC No. 6551/2011 and WPC No. 133/2012 passed by the High Court of Gauhati)

RAJU KUMAR DEKA AND ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for deletion of proforma respondents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 16/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 1-2 - Applications for deletion of proforma respondents are allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.13742 of 2015.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar