

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 1/2015, I.A. 2/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal  
(C) No(s). 13742/2015(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/03/2015  
in WPC No. 6192/2011 passed by the High Court of Gauhati)

MD. HABIBULLAH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of proforma respondents and intervention)

Date : 30/03/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manan Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Yashvardhan Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vartika Sahay, Adv.  
For M/s Corporate Law Group.

Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RApplication for deletion of the names of proforma  
respondent Nos.215 to 1211 is allowed at the risk of the  
petitioners.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the  
petitioners to complete service on unserved respondents.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

SWETA DHYANI

Date: 2016.04.02

13:40:48 IST

Reason:

(SWETA DHYANI)  
SR.P.A.(RAJINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER