

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).13742/2015  
 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/03/2015  
 in WPC No. 6192/2011 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati)  
 MD. HABIBULLAH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS. Respondent(s)  
 (With appln. (s) for intervention and interim relief and office  
 report)

WITH  
 SLP(C) No. 13841/2015  
 Interim Relief and Office Report)  
 SLP(C) No. 13843-13844/2015  
 Interim Relief and Office Report)  
 SLP(C) No. 18417-18418/2015  
 Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 20/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&amp;#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON&amp;#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manan Verma, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Rajwanshi, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Shekar Suman, Adv.

Mr. Deep Shikha Bharti, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel  
 for the respondents, list these matters after four weeks.

(B.Parvathi)

Court Master (Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)

Court Master